It cancels and supersedes all previous airport zoning ordinances 
bearing this same title. 

2. AIRPORT ELEVATION - The highest point of an airport's usable landing area 
measured in feet from mean sea level.  Blytheville Municipal Airport has an elevation of two 
hundred and fifty-six (256) feet MSL. 

3. AIRPORT HAZARD - Any structure or object of natural growth located on or in 
the vicinity of a public airport, or any use of land near such airport, which obstructs the air space 
required for the flight of aircraft in landing or take-off at such airport or is otherwise hazardous

[...]

various zones are hereby established and defined as follows: 

1. VISUAL APPROACH ZONE - The inner edge of this approach zone coincides 
with the width of the primary surface and is five hundred(500) feet wide.  The approach zone 
expands outward uniformity to a width of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet at a horizontal 
distance of five thousand (5,000) feet from the primary surface, its centerline being the 
continuation of the centerline of the runway. 

2. NON-PRECISION INSTRUMENT APPROACH ZONE - The inner edge of the 
non-precision instrument approach zone coincides with the width of the primary surface and is 
five hundred (500) feet wide.  The non-precision instrument approach zone expands outward 
uniformly to a width of three thousand five hundred (3,500) feet at a horizontal distance of ten 
thousand (10,000) feet from the primary surface, its centerline being the continuation of the 
centerline of the runway. 

3. TRANSITIONAL ZONES - These zones are hereby established as the area 
beneath the transitional surfaces.

[...]

TRANSITIONAL SURFACE - Slopes upward and outward seven (7) feet 
horizontally for each foot vertically beginning at the sides of and at the same elevation as the 
primary surface and the approach surface, and extending to a height of one hundred and fifty 
(150) feet above the airport elevation (which is two hundred and fifty-six (256) feet above mean 
sea level).  In addition to the foregoing, there are established height limits sloping upward and 
outward seven (7) feet horizontally for each foot vertically beginning at the sides of and at the 
same elevation as the approach surface and extending to where they intersect the horizontal 
surface. 

4. HORIZONTAL SURFACE - one hundred fifty (150) feet above the airport 
elevation or a height of four hundred six (406) feet above mean sea level. 

5. CONICAL SURFACE - Slopes upward and outward twenty (20) feet horizontally 
for each foot vertically beginning at the periphery of the horizontal surface and at one hundred 
fifty (150) feet above the airport elevation and extending to a height of three hundred fifty (350)

[...]

1. However, a permit for a tree or structure of less than seventy-five (75) feet 

or vertical height above the ground shall not be required in the horizontal 
and conical zones or in any approach and transitional zone beyond a 
horizontal distance of two thousand seven hundred (2,700) feet from each 
end of the runway except when such tree or structure, because of terrain, 
land contour, or topographic features, would extend above the height limit 
prescribed for the respective zone. 

2. Each application for a permit shall indicate the purpose for which the

[...]

The designated number of mobile home spaces; 

B. Necessary streets and roadways; and 
 C. Parking areas for motor vehicles. 

(Ord.  No. 664, Sec. 5.2, 4-10-62) 

14.16.14  Space requirement. 

A. Each mobile home space shall contain a minimum of two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) square feet and shall be at least forty (40) feet wide.  If dependent trailers 
are to be parked in a mobile home park, the park must provide a service building. 

B. Every mobile home space shall abut on a driveway or other clear area with 

unobstructed access to a public street.

[...]

(Ord.  No. 664, Secs. 5.4, 5.6, 5.7, 4-10-62) 

14.16.16  Clothes drying facilities.  In mobile home parks, outside drying spaces or other 
clothes drying facilities shall be provided.  When central outdoor clothes-drying space is 
provided a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet per one hundred (100) 
mobile home spaces shall be furnished.  Outdoor clothes drying facilities may be installed on the 
individual mobile home space as a part of the basic facilities. (Ord.  No. 664, Sec. 5.8, 4-10-62) 

14.16.17  Water supply .